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In the Name of God, the Compassionate, the Merciful 
 

 
 

Academic Calendar 2024-2025 
 
 Summer 2024 Date 
 Payment Deadline for Summer Term Fees Monday, May 20 
 Registrar Deadline for all Summer Course Registrations Monday, June 3 
 Summer Residence Move-in Day Saturday, June 15  
 Summer Student Orientation Sunday, June 16 
 First Day of Summer Instruction Monday or Tuesday, June 17 or June 18 1 

* > Eid al-Adha Holiday Monday & Tuesday, June 17 & June 18 1 
> Independence Day Thursday, July 4 
 Registrar Deadline for Pass/Fail Grading Requests Friday, July 12 
 Payment Deadline for Fall Term Fees Monday, July 29 
 Registrar Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Wednesday, July 31 
 Last Day of Summer Instruction Wednesday, July 31 
 Final Exam Day Thursday, August 1 
 Closing Ceremony Friday, August 2 
 Summer Residence Move-Out Day Saturday, August 3 
 Registrar Summer Term Grades Due Friday, August 9 
 Fall 2024 Date 
 Registrar Deadline for all Fall Course Registrations Monday, August 12 
 Fall Residence Move-in Day Tuesday, August 20 
 New Student Orientation Wednesday & Thursday, August 21 & 22 
 New & Returning Student Orientation Friday, August 23 
 First Day of Fall Instruction Monday, August 26 

* Labor Day Monday, September 2 
 Registrar Deadline to Appeal Spring and Summer Grades Sunday, September 15 

* Mawlid al-Nabi Holiday Monday, September 16 
 Registrar Deadline for Pass/Fail Grading Requests Friday, October 25 
 Fall Recess (offices open, no classes) Monday-Friday, November 25-29 

* Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday & Friday, November 28 & 29 
 Registrar Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Friday, December 6 
 Make-Up Classes and Review Period Monday-Friday, December 9-13 
 Last Day of Fall Instruction Friday, December 13 
 Final Exam & Assessment Period Monday-Friday, December 16-20 
 Fall Residence Move-Out Day Saturday, December 21 
 Payment Deadline for Spring Term Fees Monday, December 23 

* Christmas Holiday Wednesday, December 25 
* New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1 
 Registrar Fall Term Grades Due Friday, January 3 
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 Spring 2025 Date 
 Registrar Deadline for all Spring Course Registrations Monday, January 6 
 Financial Aid Need-Based Application Deadline for 2025-26 Friday, January 17 
 Spring Residence Move-in Day Saturday, January 18 

* Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20 
 First Day of Spring Instruction Tuesday, January 21 
 Registrar Deadline to Appeal Fall Grades Saturday, February 15 
 Financial Aid Merit -Based Application Deadline for 2025-26 Friday, February 28 
 Registrar Deadline for Pass/Fail Grading Requests Friday, March 21 

* Eid al-Fitr Holiday Monday & Tuesday, March 31-April 1 
 Spring Recess (offices open, no classes) Monday-Friday, March 31-April 4 
 Registrar Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Friday, May 2 
 Make-Up Classes and Review Period Monday-Friday, May 5-9 
 Last Day of Spring Instruction Friday, May 9 
 Final Exam & Assessment Period Monday-Friday, May 12-16 
 Commencement  Sunday, May 18 
 Spring Residence Move-Out Day Monday, May 19 

* Memorial Day Monday, May 26 
 Registrar Spring Term Grades Due Friday, May 30 
 Summer 2025 Date 
 Registrar Deadline for all Summer Course Registrations Monday, June 2 

* Eid al-Adha Holiday Friday & Monday, June 6 & 9 
 Summer Residence Move-in Day Saturday, June 14  
 Summer Student Orientation Sunday, June 15 
 First Day of Summer Instruction Monday, June 16 

 

 
1  College offices will be closed on Monday and Tuesday for Eid al-Adha, regardless of moonsighting. The first day 
of summer instruction will be confirmed after the moon is sighted at the start of the lunar month. If Eid falls on 6/17, 
we will celebrate on campus and begin classes on 6/18. If Eid falls on 6/18, we will hold classes on Monday, observe 
Eid on Tuesday, and resume classes on Wednesday. 
 

* Indicates a day when the offices are closed, and classes are not in session.  
> Indicates a day when the offices are closed, and classes remain in session.  
 
Please contact the Deans’ Office with inquiries regarding the academic calendar. And please contact the HR Office for 
inquiries regarding the employee holiday schedule. A few dates in Summer 2025 are included. The remaining dates 
and the rest of the 2025-26 academic calendar will be published in a separate calendar.  
 

 


